## STEEL LAKE PARK TO DOWNTOWN TRAIL PROJECT RFB NO. 17-002

	ENING DATE 17-MAY-2017			DIR "		DIE 11		DID	#2	DID #4		DID #C		BID #2			
				<u>BID #1</u>		<u>BID #2</u> PIVETTA BROS.		BID #3 REED TRUCKING &		BID #4 SOUND PACIFIC		BID #5		BID #6			
	Vendor Name>			CECCA	NTI	CONSTR		EXCAV		CONSTR		ACTIVE CONST	RUCTION, INC.	NORTHWEST	CASCADE, INC.	ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE
	Location>			Tacoma	, WA	Sumne		Puyallu		Gig Hart		Puyallu	p, WA	Tacon	na, WA		
ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	APX.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NO.	SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY WORK		QTY									<u> </u>					
1	Unexpected Site Change	CALC	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$12,865.57	\$12,865.57	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	As-Built Survey and Record Drawings SPCC Plan	LS LS	1	\$4,288.52	\$4,288.52	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Mobilization	LS	1	\$536.07 \$80,000.00	\$536.07 \$80,000.00	\$550.00 \$65,000.00	\$550.00 \$65,000.00	\$500.00 \$75,000.00	\$500.00 \$75,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$86,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00 \$72,800.00	\$150.00 \$72,800.00	\$250.00 \$102,350.00	\$250.00 \$102,350.00	\$1,500.00 \$85,000.00	\$1,500.00
6	Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	1	\$25,417.21	\$25,417.21	\$15,000.00	\$05,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Flaggers and Spotters	HR	640	\$49.70	\$31,808.00	\$61.00	\$39,040.00	\$55.00	\$35,200.00	\$56.00	\$35,840.00	\$68.50	\$43,840.00	\$70.00	\$44,800.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.00
8	Other Traffic Control Labor	HR	200	\$59.16	\$11,832.00	\$78.50	\$15,700.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$68.50	\$13,700.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
9	Other Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,680.33	\$2,680.33	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,425.00	\$14,425.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	Construction Signs Class A Clearing and Grubbing	SF	280 1	\$25.73 \$32,689.26	\$7,204.40 \$32.689.26	\$20.50 \$48.000.00	\$5,740.00 \$48.000.00	\$20.00 \$20.000.00	\$5,600.00 \$20,000.00	\$32.00 \$40,000.00	\$8,960.00	\$25.50 \$45,500.00	\$7,140.00 \$45.500.00	\$25.50 \$64.825.00	\$7,140.00 \$64.825.00	\$30.00 \$15,000.00	\$8,400.00 \$15,000.00
12	Roadside Cleanup	EST	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$24,284.41	\$24,284.41	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,550.00	\$36,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	Remove Existing Catch Basin	EA	2	\$484.45	\$968.90	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
15	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	170	\$16.08	\$2,733.60	\$20.50	\$3,485.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$14.00	\$2,380.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00
16 17	Sawcutting Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill Incl. Haul	LF TN	900 300	\$2.14 \$30.32	\$1,926.00	\$1.75 \$26.00	\$1,575.00	\$3.00 \$25.00	\$2,700.00 \$7,500.00	\$4.00 \$33.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.50 \$41.50	\$2,250.00 \$12,450.00	\$4.00 \$31.00	\$3,600.00 \$9,300.00	\$4.00 \$35.00	\$3,600.00
18	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	560	\$30.32 \$25.24	\$9,096.00 \$14,134.40	\$26.00 \$68.50	\$7,800.00	\$25.00 \$40.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$41.50 \$88.00	\$12,450.00 \$49,280.00	\$31.00	\$9,300.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00
19	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	100	\$34.01	\$3,401.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.00	\$30,900.00	\$92.50	\$9,250.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$60.00	\$28,000.00
20	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	SF	2,300	\$0.54	\$1,242.00	\$0.30	\$690.00	\$0.50	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$0.50	\$1,150.00	\$1.25	\$2,875.00
21	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	180	\$31.13	\$5,603.40	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00	\$66.00	\$11,880.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
22 23	Crushed Surfacing Base Course HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN TN	440 370	\$31.12	\$13,692.80	\$32.00	\$14,080.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$30.00 \$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$67.00	\$29,480.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00	\$45.00 \$130.00	\$19,800.00
23	Temporary Pavement	TN	20	\$155.00 \$182.26	\$57,350.00 \$3,645.20	\$135.75 \$225.00	\$50,227.50 \$4,500.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$74,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$44,400.00	\$126.00 \$300.00	\$46,620.00	\$155.00 \$275.00	\$57,350.00 \$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$48,100.00 \$4,000.00
25	Structural Earth Wall	SF	1,300	\$28.85	\$37,505.00	\$34.00	\$44,200.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00	\$38.50	\$50,050.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00
26	Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	TN	990	\$28.26	\$27,977.40	\$26.00	\$25,740.00	\$20.00	\$19,800.00	\$28.00	\$27,720.00	\$25.50	\$25,245.00	\$32.00	\$31,680.00	\$45.00	\$44,550.00
27	Reconnect Existing Misc. Drainage	LS	1	\$1,343.04	\$1,343.04	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	Drain Pipe 6 Inch Diam.	LF	30	\$137.25	\$4,117.50	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$112.00	\$3,360.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
29 30	Class IV Reinf. Conc. Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. Class IV Reinf. Conc. Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	LF LF	430 18	\$80.27 \$138.63	\$34,516.10 \$2,495.34	\$75.00 \$215.00	\$32,250.00 \$3,870.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$43,000.00	\$100.00 \$175.00	\$43,000.00	\$81.00 \$333.00	\$34,830.00	\$86.00 \$425.00	\$36,980.00	\$80.00 \$150.00	\$34,400.00
30	Class IV Reini. Conc. Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam. Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	\$138.63	\$2,495.34 \$2,943.96	\$215.00 \$2,130.00	\$3,870.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00 \$2,400.00	\$175.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,150.00 \$4,800.00	\$333.00	\$5,994.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,700.00 \$3,400.00
32	Catch Basin Type 1L	EA	2	\$1,624.06	\$3,248.12	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,725.00	\$5,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
33	Catch Basin Type 2, 54 Inch Diam.	EA	2	\$3,930.35	\$7,860.70	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,537.00	\$17,074.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
34	Adjust Existing Storm Drainage Structure	EA	3	\$696.88	\$2,090.64	\$585.00	\$1,755.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$721.00	\$2,163.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
35 36	Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$2,037.91	\$2,037.91	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,812.00	\$3,812.00	\$1,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	Stormwater Media Filter (Modular Wetland Unit) Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	2	\$29,195.55 \$21,647.09	\$58,391.10 \$21,647.09	\$33,600.00 \$3,500.00	\$67,200.00 \$3,500.00	\$28,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$56,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$27,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$54,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$35,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$71,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$42,200.00 \$7,350.00	\$84,400.00 \$7,350.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$15,000.00
38	Inlet Protection	EA	11	\$75.05	\$825.55	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$87.00	\$957.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
39	Silt Fence	LF	740	\$4.82	\$3,566.80	\$8.50	\$6,290.00	\$6.00	\$4,440.00	\$8.00	\$5,920.00	\$9.50	\$7,030.00	\$6.00	\$4,440.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00
40	Topsoil, Type A	CY	40	\$57.36	\$2,294.40	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$54.00	\$2,160.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
41	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch Seeded Lawn Installation	CY SY	15 50	\$58.61	\$879.15	\$74.75	\$1,121.25	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$77.00	\$1,155.00	\$65.00 \$4.00	\$975.00
42	Sod Installation	SY	290	\$20.89 \$13.39	\$1,044.50 \$3,883.10	\$22.45 \$14.50	\$1,122.50 \$4,205.00	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$1,000.00 \$4,350.00	\$22.00 \$14.00	\$1,100.00 \$4,060.00	\$22.50 \$14.50	\$1,125.00 \$4,205.00	\$23.00 \$14.00	\$1,150.00 \$4,060.00	\$12.00	\$200.00 \$3,480.00
44	PSIPE Acer saccharum 'Barrett Cole'/ Apollo Maple 2.5" Cal., 12'-14'	EA	10	\$508.85	\$5,088.50	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$565.00	\$5,650.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
45	PSIPE Acer griseum/Paperbark Maple 2" Cal., 10'-12' Ht	EA	4	\$476.72	\$1,906.88	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$529.00	\$2,116.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
46	Property Restoration	EST	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
47	Root Barrier	LF	224	\$8.95	\$2,004.80	\$9.75	\$2,184.00	\$20.00	\$4,480.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$9.00	\$2,016.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00
48 49	Automatic Irrigation System Complete Extruded Curb, Type 6	LS LF	1 110	\$14,427.85 \$21.43	\$14,427.85 \$2,357.30	\$15,500.00 \$21.75	\$15,500.00 \$2,392.50	\$20,000.00 \$20.00	\$20,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$18,000.00 \$21.00	\$18,000.00 \$2,310.00	\$15,500.00 \$20.00	\$15,500.00 \$2,200.00	\$17,250.00 \$22.00	\$17,250.00 \$2,420.00	\$10,000.00 \$15.00	\$10,000.00
50	Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	LF	830	\$21.43	\$2,357.30	\$21.75	\$2,392.50	\$30.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.00	\$2,310.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$22.00	\$2,420.00	\$32.00	\$1,650.00
51	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	100	\$16.77	\$1,677.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
52	Integral Curb	SF	70	\$25.99	\$1,819.30	\$18.40	\$1,288.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$29.50	\$2,065.00	\$71.00	\$4,970.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00
53 54	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	200	\$51.85	\$10,370.00	\$27.60	\$5,520.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$51.50	\$10,300.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$60.00 \$500.00	\$12,000.00
54 55	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 2 Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Type 1	HD LF	2 230	\$370.66 \$34.62	\$741.32 \$7,962.60	\$400.00 \$32.32	\$800.00 \$7,433.60	\$750.00 \$38.00	\$1,500.00 \$8,740.00	\$400.00 \$38.00	\$800.00 \$8,740.00	\$380.00 \$32.50	\$760.00 \$7,475.00	\$416.00 \$30.00	\$832.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$9,200.00
56	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	LF	230	\$34.62	\$4,022.70	\$32.32	\$4,048.00	\$38.00	\$8,740.00	\$38.00	\$8,740.00	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	\$115.00	\$26,450.00	\$35.00	\$9,200.00
57	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	600	\$39.89	\$23,934.00	\$29.25	\$17,550.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$38.50	\$23,100.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
58	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	1	\$1,640.86	\$1,640.86	\$1,111.50	\$1,111.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
59	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	30	\$31.60	\$948.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$32.50	\$975.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$35.00 \$99,000.00	\$1,050.00
60 61	Illumination System Modifications, Complete RRFB Signal Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$70,200.00 \$17,596.67	\$70,200.00 \$17,596.67	\$55,250.00 \$19,100.00	\$55,250.00 \$19,100.00	\$65,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$65,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$61,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$61,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$52,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$52,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$74,350.00 \$22,225.00	\$74,350.00 \$22,225.00		\$99,000.00 \$23,500.00
62	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$14,389.63	\$17,596.67 \$14,389.63	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$22,225.00	\$3,000.00	\$23,500.00
63	Plastic Line	LF	1,800	\$4.02	\$7,236.00	\$4.45	\$8,010.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00	\$2.50	\$4,500.00
64	Plastic Crosswalk	SF	100	\$8.47	\$847.00	\$9.25	\$925.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
65	Painted Bicycle Lane Symbol	EA	3	\$132.38	\$397.14	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
66 67	Remove Pavement Markings Potholing	LS FA	1	\$2,488.74 \$10,000.00	\$2,488.74 \$10,000.00	\$2,700.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,700.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,000.00
68	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE A	•	•		\$812,598.56	, ,,	\$817,583.85		\$850,310.00		\$862,215.00		\$885,111.00		\$1,057,673.00		\$894,840.00
_	(bid items include sales tax)							÷===,=10100		,		\$1,551,513.00					
	TOTAL LISTED ON CONTRACTOR'S BID				8.56		\$817,588.35 \$850,310.00			\$862,215.00		\$885,111.00		\$1,057,673.00		1	
	DIFFEREN			\$0.0		-\$4.50		\$0.		\$0.		\$0.0			.00		
						Multiplication erro on sawcutti											
		NOTES			on sawoull	ng bia italii	l		I				<u>ـــــا</u>		1		